
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

In Re:  Sprint Communications Company L.P. v. Native American Telecom, LLC 
PUC Docket No. TC10-026 

 
The undersigned hereby certifies that on August 8, 2013 a true and correct copy of 

Response of Sprint Opposing NAT’s Motion to Reopen Discovery was served via the PUC’s 
electronic filing system via email as follows: 

Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capital 
Pierre, SD  57501 
Voice:  605-773-3201 
Facsimile: 866-757-6031 
Email: patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 
 

Richard D. Coit 
Executive Director and General Counsel 
SDTA 
P.O. Box 57 
Pierre, SD  57501 
Voice:  605-224-7629 
Facsimile: 605-224-1637 
Email: richcoit@sdtaonline.com 
 

Patrick Steffensen 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Voice:  605-773-3201 
Facsimile: 866-757-6031 
Email: patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us 
 

Karen Cremer 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 East Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Voice:  605-773-3201 
Facsimile: 866-757-6031 
Email: karen.cremer@state.sd.us 
 

Darla Pollman Rogers 
Attorney at Law 
Riter, Rogers, Wattier & Brown, LLP 
P.O. Box 280 
Pierre, SD 57501-0280 
Voice:  605-224-5825 
Facsimile: 605-224-7102 
Email: dprogers@riterlaw.com 
 

William P. Heaston 
Vice President, Legal and Regulatory 
SDN Communications 
2900 West Tenth Street 
Sioux Falls, SD 57104 
Voice:  605-978-3596 
Facsimile: 605-334-4782 
Email: bill.heaston@sdncommunications.com 
 

Thomas J. Reimann 
Native American Telecom, LLC 
6710 East Split Rock Circle 
Sioux Falls, SD 57110 
Voice:  605-370-8052 
Facsimile: 501-868-8836 
Email: tom@nativeamericantelecom.com 

Tom D. Tobin 
Tobin Law Offices 
P.O. Box 730 
422 Main Street 
Winner, SD  57580 
Voice:  605-842-2500 
Email: tobinlaw@gwtc.net 
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R. William M. Van Camp 
Attorney At Law 
Olinger, Lovald, McCahren & Reimers, PC 
P.O. Box 66 
Pierre, SD 57501-0066 
Voice:  605-224-8851 
Facsimile: 605-224-8269 
Email: bvancamp@olingerlaw.net 
 

Scott Swier 
Attorney at Law 
Swier Law Firm Prof LLC 
133 North Main Street 
Avon, SD 57315-0256 
Voice:  605-286-3218 
Facsimile: 605-286-3219 
Email: scott@swierlaw.com 
 

Diane C. Browning 
6450 Sprint Parkway 
Mailstop KSOPHN0314-3A459 
Overland Park, KS 66251 
Voice:  913-315-9284 
Facsimile: 913-523-0571 
Email: diane.c.browning@sprint.com 
 

Brandon Sazue – via U.S. mail 
Chairman 
Crow Creek Sioux Tribe Utility Authority 
P.O. Box 497 
Fort Thompson, SD  57339-0497 
Voice:  605-245-2544 
Facsimile: 605-245-2752 

Michael J. Lockerby 
Foley & Lardner, LLP 
3000 K Street NW 
Sixth Floor 
Washington D.C. 20007 
Email:  mlockerby@foley.com 
 

Benjamin R. Dryden 
Foley & Lardner, LLP 
3000 K Street NW 
Sixth Floor 
Washington, DC 20007 
Email: bdryden@foley.com 
 

Judith H. Roberts – via U.S. mail 
4303 Southbay Drive S.E. 
Mandan, ND   58554-6347 
 

Jay Shultz 
Lynn, Jackson, Shultz and Lebrun, PC 
P.O. Box 8250 
Rapid City, SD   57709 
Email:  jshultz@lynnjackson.com 
 

 
 
 s/Scott G. Knudson  

Scott G. Knudson 
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